504737342 01/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4784068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM HARANT	11/08/2016
AMELLIA DAVENPORT	11/08/2016
NEIL CRAMER	11/08/2016
STEVE WAITE	12/08/2016
AMITAVA GUPTA	11/08/2016
WILLIAM J. LINK	11/08/2016
GAMIL ALHAKIMI	11/08/2016
LISA STUDNICKI	11/08/2016
MUSA ALHAKIMI	11/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONEFOCUS VISION, INC.
Street Address:	8358 SANCTUARY LANE
City:	FERNANDINA BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15875264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508493012

Email: jbereznak@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44910-712.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN BEREZNAK

PATENT 504737342 REEL: 045096 FRAME: 0590

SIGNATURE:	/John Bereznak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018
Total Attachments: 17	
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page1.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page2.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page3.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page4.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page5.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page6.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page7.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page8.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page9.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page10.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page11.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page12.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page13.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page14.tif
source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assi	gnment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page15.tif

source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assignment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page16.tif source=OneFocus 44910-712.302 Assignment 1 (Inventors to OneFocus)#page17.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Dacker Number 44910-712,101; 48916-712,102 44910-712,102</

 Muss Al.HAKOdi Öskvilis, ON, Canada

L. Assitava (RAFTA)

Rosmodon, VA

(hursinaliter "inventor(s))," lowe invented certain new and useful improvements in

Steambase Springs, CO

6. Bill LINK

ACCOMMODATING LEAS WITH CAVITY

7. Gamii ALKHIMI

Oskville, ON, Cassain

8 Lisa STUDNICKI

Ostovilla, ON, Canada

En which application series number 62/254/93 was filed on 11/11/2015 in the United States Potent and Trademark Office;
for which application serial number 62/32/938 was filed on 09/26/2016 in the United States Potent and Trademark Office;
for which a PCT application will be filed on as before 11/11/2016 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Parent Cooperation Tenary which will claim priority to 62/258/093 and 62/27/938.

(beschafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all puters applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, One Figure Vision, Inc., a corporation of the Scate of Delignous, having a place of business at \$15K Sanctour Late, Formation Black, FL.

1994. (hereinather "Assignose"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, take and inverest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, homeofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to say seel all parents, inventor's continues and other forms of presention thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under my international convention, appreciately protocol, protocol or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protocol of Industrial Property, The Patent Convention Treaty or otherwise (hereinather "Patents)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by unit inventoris) to have been received in fall from said Assignee:

- I. Said laversize(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey onto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said heversions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Applications); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, constitution, or continuation, or continuation—in-part of any of said Applications(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each said every patent iscoring or reissusing from any of the integoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, resembnation, reported or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) is and to each and every patent and application fixed musicie the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; said(g) in and to all claims for past, present and fixture infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to see for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and fusing form an infringement of the Patent(s).
- 2. Said Inventor(x) horeby coverant and agree to cooperate with said Assignes to employ to the foliast extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, fiveign countries, or under any incomplicate convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such assignments by said Inventor(x) shall include prompt production of positional facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of positions, ontion, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance of the extent document necessary or destrable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest locals conveyed: (b) for prosociating any applications covering said inventions; (c) for filling and processing understand, continuing or additional applications covering said favorations; (d) for filling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other princip proceedings involving said inventions; and (f) for logal proceedings involving said inventions and any position proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringeness and count actions; provided, however, that reasonable expresses incurred by said Inventories) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covernment of this assignment shall increate the benefit of said Ansignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said incontrol(s), their respective being legal representatives and assigns.
- Said inventoris) headly warrant, represent and coverage that said inventoris) have not entered and will not enter into any anagoment, contract, or understanding in conflict because.
- Said Investor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, provoced, or seesty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or issuecessors and assigns, for the rade use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construct in accordance with the laws of the State of Cultifornia, wishout regard to condition of law principles. If any provisions that consist effective and enforceshie to the grounds formalised by law. This instrument may be executed in compressing, each of which is decorded an original, but all of which together consistant one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREUF, said inventoris) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date:	Admin HARANT	Date:	Agost TAVENPORE (
Osse:	Net CRAMER	Date: 17/8//*	Sion WALTE

7951300_1 doc

Pages 2 882 2

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Ekocket Number 44910-712,101; 44910-712,102 44918-712,601
Date:	Amitsva GIPIA	Date	Ball Link
Date:	Garosi AUSHISH	33mm:	Liss STEDNICKI
<i></i>	Muss Al SEAKIME		
RECEIVED AND AGE	TED TO BY ASSIGNED.		
0me 12/8/4	Sy: VOV. Nume: Sieve WAITE Title: Former of One Forme Vision, Sec.		

79351156_3-600

Docker Number 44919-712 161, 44919-712 162 44906000 886

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- Adam HARANT Boulder, CO
- 2. Amelia DAVENPORT Broomfield, CO
- 3. Neil CRAMER Boulder, CO.
- 4. Steve WATTE Pernandia Beach, Fl.

- Amitava GGPTA Rosnoke, VA
- 6. BBLUNK Steamboat Springs, CO
- 2. Gamil Addition: ALRAKOMI 8. Lisa STUDNICKI Oskville, ON, Canada 2/21, NOV 2/17
 - Oskville, GN, Canada

Missa AURAKIMI Oakvelle, ON, Cassada

(horemafter "Inventor(s));" have sevented certain new and oscial improvements in

ACCOMMODATING LESS WITH CAVITY

- for which application serial number 62/254/093 was filed on 11/11/2015 in the Omisel States Patent and Trademark Office:

 for which application serial number 62/25/2018 was filed on 04/26/2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

 for which a PCT application will be filed on or before 11/11/2016 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which will claim priority to <u>62/254,093</u> and <u>62/327.938</u>

(hereinsifier, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above amilication(s)

WHEREAS, OneFocus Vision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delawary, having a place of business at 8358 Sanctuary Lane, Fernandia Beach, FL 22034, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is descrowed acquiring the entire right, tide and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein. and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, herotofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, he said inventions) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, faring countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protect, or tremy, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty in otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been exceived in full from said Assignce:

- Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignce the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions: (to in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(2); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Applicationis), (d) in and to said Patent(x) and cach and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reasonination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing. (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing, and(g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patents), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, regulties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patentist.
- Said Inventor(s) hereby coverant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, threugh countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said brounter(s) shall include priming production of pertinent facts and deciments, giving id testimony, execution of netitions, paths, specifications, declarations in other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for pertecting in said Assignce the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute. divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said incentions, (d) the filing and prosecuting applications for reissaurce of any said Panenty). (c) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions, and (f) for logal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reasons and recomminations, apposition proceedings, cancullation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that massinable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and coverants of this assumment shall inure to the benefit of said Assigner, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be hinding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Inventoris) hereby warrant, represent and coverant that said Inventorial have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict horswith
- Said Inventor(a) hereby reamon that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any informational convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, he issued in the name of the Assignee, or its encoessors and assigns, for the solution of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns
- This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrumera is found to be illegal in unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extern permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and Inventoria) have accorded and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below.

Date:	Adam BARANT	Date:	Ameira DAVENPORT
Quic	Neil CRAMER	Date.	Seen: WAITE

2951156_1 sloc

Passe Loff.2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Drocket Number, 44910-712,191; 44910-712,162 44910-712,681
Suite 220h	BIII DI PARTICINA PARTICIN
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE	
Date: By: Name, Surve WAITE Title: Founder of OneFox is Vision, Inc.	

Docket Number 44910-712.101; 44910-712.102 44910-712.601

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- 1. Adam HARANT Boulder, CO
- 2. Amelia DAVENPORT Broomfield, CO
- 3. Neil CRAMER Boulder, CO
- 4. Steve WAITE Fernandia Beach, FL

- 5. Amitava GUPTA Roanoke, VA
- 6. Bill LINK Steamboat Springs, CO
- 7. Gamil ALKHIMI Oakville, ON, Canada
- 8. Lisa STUDNICKI Oakville, ON, Canada

Musa ALHAKIMI
 Oakville, ON, Canada

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ACCOMMODATING LENS WITH CAVITY

- or which application serial number 62/254,093 was filed on 11/11/2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- \bigcirc for which application serial number $\underline{62/327,938}$ was filed on $\underline{04/26/2016}$ in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- for which a PCT application will be filed on or before 11/11/2016 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which will claim priority to 62/254,093 and 62/327,938

(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, OneFocus Vision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8358 Sanctuary Lane, Fernandia Beach, FL 32034, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desimble by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall impre to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date:	Adam HARANT	Date:	Amelia DAVENPORT
Date: 11/8/16	Acid hime Neil CRAMER	Date:	Steve WAITE

7951156_1.doc Page 1 of 2

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 44910-712.101; 44910-712.102 44910-712.601
Date:	Amitava GUPTA	Date:	Bill LINK
Date:	Gamil ALKHIMI	Date:	Lisa STUDNICKI
Date:	Musa ALHAKIMI		
RECEIVED AND AG	REED TO BY ASSIGNEE:		
Date:	By: Name: Steve WAITE Title: Founder of OneFocus Vision, Inc.		

7951156_1.doc Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket Number 44910-712.101; 44910-712.102 44910-712.601 WHEREAS, the undersigned: 2. Amelia DAVENPORT 3. Neil CRAMER 4. Steve WAITE I Adam HARANT Broomfield, CO Boulder, CO Boulder CO Fernandia Beach, FL 6 BUILINK 7. Gamil ALKHIMI 5. Amitava GUPTA 8. Lisa STUDNICKI Roanoke, VA Steamboat Springs, CO Oakville, ON, Canada Oakville, ON, Canada 9. Musa ALHAKIMI Oakville, ON, Canada (hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in ACCOMMODATING LENS WITH CAVITY for which application serial number 62/254,093 was filed on 11/11/2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; for which application serial number 62/327,938 was filed on 04/26/2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; If for which a PCT application will be filed on or before 11/11/2016 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which will claim priority to 62/254,093 and 62/327,938. (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s). WHEREAS, OneFocus Vision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8358 Sanctuary Lane, Fernandia Beach, FL 32034, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein. and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)"). NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee: Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past. present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s). Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignce the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute; divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions, and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute

This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of

Date:	Adam HARANT	Date:	Amelia DAVENPORT .
Date:	Neil CRAMER	Date:	Steve WATTE

7951156 Ldoc

one and the same agreement.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 44910-712.101; 44910-712.102 44910-712.601
Date No. 16 Action GUPTA CAL Date:	88 L35K
Onte: Dinc:	Lisa STUDNICKI
Date:Musa ALHAKIMI	
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	
DateBy: Name: Steve WATE: Title: Founder of OneFiscus Vision, Inc.	

Docket Number 44910-712 101; 44916-712 102 PATENT ASSIGNMENT 44910-712-601 WHEREAS, the undersigned: 1. Adam HARANT 4. Steve WAITE 3. Neil CRAMER 2. Amelia DAVENPORT Boulder, CO Fernandia Beach, Fl. Broomfield, CO Boulder, CO 8. Lisa STUDNICKI Amitava GUPTA 6. Bill LINK 7. Gamil ALKHIMI Roanoke, VA. Oakville, ON, Canada Oakville, ON, Canada Steamboat Springs, CO 9. Musa ALHAKIMI Oakville, ON, Canada (hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in ACCOMMODATING LENS WITH CAVITY for which application serial number 62/254.093 was filed on 11/11/2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or which application serial number 62/327.938 was filed on 04/26/2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or which a PCT application will be filed on or before 11/11/2016 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which will claim priority to 62/254,093 and 62/327,938. (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s). WHEREAS, OneFocus Vision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8358 Sanctuary Lane, Fernandia Beach, FL. 32034, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)"). NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee: Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing. (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing. (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s). Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions, and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

- Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

	said Inventor(s) have executed and delive		

Date:	Adam HARANT	Date:	Amelia DAVENPORT
Date:	Neil CRAMER	Date:	Steve WAITE

Page 1 of 2

7951156 1 doc

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 44910-712.101; 44910-712.102 44910-712.601	
Date:	Amitava GUPTA	Date: <i>Nov 8, 2016</i>	BULLE
Date:	Gamil ALKHIMI	Date	Lisa STUDNICKI
Date:	Musa ALHAKIMI		tissa, s po or tropi
RECEIVED AND AG	REED TO BY ASSIGNEE:		
Date:	Name: Steve WAITE Title: Founder of OneFocus Vision, Inc.		

Docket Number 44910-712 101: 44910-712 102 41010-712.601

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- Adam HARANT Boulder, CO
- 2. Amelio DAVENPORT Brownfield, CO
- 3. Neil CRAMER Boukler CO
- Stave WATTE Fernandia Beach, FL

- Amanya GUPTA Rosmoke, VA
- 6 BILLINK Steamboat Springs, CO.
- 7. Gamil ALKHIMI Oakville, ON, Canada
- 8. Lisa STUDNICKI Oakville, ON, Canada

Missa ALHAKIMI Oakville, ON, Canada

(hereinalter "investor(s))," have invested certain new and useful suprovements to

ACCOMMODATING LESS WITH CAVITY

or which application serial number 62/254/993 was filled on 11/11/2013 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for which application serial number 62/327/938 was filled on 08/36/2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

for which a PCT application will be filed on or before 11/11/2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. for which a PCT application will be filed on or before \$17/17/2016 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which will claim privately to 62/254,093 and 62/327,938.

(becompiler, "Applications,"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the atome application(s).

WHEREAS, OneFocus Vision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at \$358 Sanctuary Lane, Fernandia Beach, FL 32034. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the assertions disclosed therein. and in end to all embodiments of the inventions, herete fore conserved, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said inventory) theremater collectively referred to as "investions"), and in and to any end all patients, inventor's certalizates and other forms of protection thereon grained in the Contect States, foreign committee, or maker any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Projects. The Patent Cooperation Treats or otherwise (hereinster Patentist').

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Investor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- Said Investor(s) do hereby self, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said inventions, (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s), (c) in and to each and every application that to a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s), (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reasoning from any of the foregoing, (c), in and to each and every reason, reasonination, reasonal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every puters and application filed masside the United States and corresponding to any of the forceone, under in and to all claims for past, present and future introgeoment of the Parentys, including all rights to see for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future tion profits, revalues, and damages of wholever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Paleotts).
- Said Inventor(s) hereby coverant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to cratic said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, rate and interest here in conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of politions, eachs, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the excent decined no casary or destrable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assigned the right, tale and interest herein conveyed, (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said inventions, (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute. divisional, confineing or additional applications covering said becentions (d) for filling and prosecuting applications for relevance of any said Euconesis. (c) for interference or other priority proceedings involving and Inventions, and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patern(s) gramed thereon, including welfood limitation reissues and recomminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings. priority contests, public use proceedings, infrangement actions and court actions, provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by each inventorial in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covenants of this assignment shall mare to the penetic of said Assigner, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be building upon earl foremer(s), their respective beirs, legal representatives and asseme.
- Said inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment. contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- Sand Inventoris) bendy request that any Pateralis) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention. agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assigner, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- This matrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the basis of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or inenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is decined an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same aeroement.

IN WITNESS W	THEREOF, said inventors a base of the control of th	secuted and delivered this instrument.	to said Assignee as of the dates wit	iten below:
suc. 22/8/14	11-4-6	Date	NAME OF THE OWNER.	
•	Adam HARANT		Amelia DAVI NPORI	
Asset:	Neil CRAMER	Date	Sieve WAITE	

Page 1 of 2 79531155 1 Sec

Docket Number 44910-712.101; 44910-712.102 44910-712.601

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

- 1. Adam HARANT Soulder, CO
- 2. Amelia DAVENPORT Broomfield, CO
- 3. Neil CRAMER Boulder, CO
- 4. Steve WAITE Fernandia Beach, FL

- 5. Amitava GUPTA Roanoke, VA
- 6. Bill LINK Steamboat Springs, CO
- 7. Gamil ALKHIMI Oakville, ON, Canada
- 8. Lisa STUDNICKI Oakville, ON, Canada

9. Musa ALHAKIMI Oakville, ON, Canada.

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ACCOMMODATING LENS WITH CAVITY

- for which application serial number 62/254.093 was filed on 11/11/2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; for which application serial number 62/327.938 was filed on 04/26/2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; for which application serial number 62/254.093 was filed on 11/11/2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- 🔯 for which a PCT application will be filed on or before 11/11/2016 in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which will claim priority to 62/254,093 and 62/327,938.

(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, OneFocus Vision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8358 Sanctuary Lane, Fernandia Beach, FL. 32034, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinaften "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions, and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

	in witness w	HEREOF, said inventor(s) have executed and del	ivered this instrument to sai	d Assignee as of the dates written below
Date:		Adam HARANT	Date: 11/8/16	Amelia DAVENPORT
Date:		Neil CRAMER	Date:	Steve WAITE

7951156_L.doc

Page 1 of 2

والمعاول والمناب والمهاوي ويصحب للعقع والمعاون والمراكب والمراكون والمعاوي والمعاوية والمراكب والمحاري

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 44910-712.101; 44910-712.102 44910-712.601
Date:	Amitava GUPTA	Date:,	BIII LINK
Date:	Gamil ALKHIMI	Date:	Lisa STUDNICKI
Date:	Musa ALHAKIMI		
RECEIVED AND AGRE	EED TO BY ASSIGNEE:		
Date:	By: Name: Steve WAITE Title: Founder of OneFocus Vision, Inc.		

Page 2 of 2

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 44910-712.601; 44910-712.301

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

 William J. LINK 33465 Flying L Lane Steamboat Springs, CO 80787

(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ACCOMMODATING LENS WITH CAVITY

For which U.S. utility patent application serial number 15/686,231 was filed on August 25, 2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and PCT application serial number PCT/US16/61700 was filed on November 11, 2016 in the United States Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, OneFocus Vision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8358 Sanctuary Lane, Fernandia Beach, FL 32034 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

WHEREAS, the undersigned has previously assigned all rights of the Application(s) to OneFocus Vision, Inc. as evidenced by the Patent Assignment executed by the undersinged on November 8, 2016 (hereinafter "Prior Patent Assignment"), the Prior Patent Assignment being originally recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel/Frame No. 041118/0892 on December 21, 2016 and re-recorded under Reel/Frame No. 044354/0016 on November 02, 2017.

WHEREAS, the Prior Patent Assignment was executed by the undersigned under the nickname Bill LINK.

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Patent Assignment hereby confirms that the full name of the undersigned is <u>William J. LINK</u> and that the Prior Patent Assignment executed by the undersinged as <u>Bill LINK</u> had assigned all rights of the Application(s) to <u>OnePocus Vision</u>, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- I. Said Inventor(s) do hereby confirm that said Inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filling and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s), (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this confirmatory assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

9653733_1.doc

Page 1 of 2

TORY PATENT	

Docket Number 44910-712.601; 44910-712.301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: OneFocus Vision, Inc.

Signature:
Name: Steve WAJTE
Title: Founder

9653733_1.doc

Page 2 of 2

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Doctor Number 44910-712.601; \$4910.712.301

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

William J. LINK
 33465 Flying L. Lane
 Standout Springs, CO 80787

(hereinalter "linrentor(s)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ACCOMMODATING LENS WITH CAVITY

For which U.S. usibity patent application series number 15686.231 was filed on <u>August 25, 2017</u> in the United States Parent and Trademark Office and PCT application social number <u>PCT/US16/61706</u> was filed on <u>November 11, 2016</u> in the United States Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty (Introduction(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim practice to or from the states

WHEREAS. One Press Vision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Deloware, having a place of business at \$355 Satelliary Lane. Formation Hearth, FL 1894 (Sectional France), it destroys of acquiring the easier right, title and interest in and to said Application(5), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conscient, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter extlectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all passents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any interestional convention, agreement, protected, or tracey, including these filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Protect Convention Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Potentis)").

WHERIAS, the undersigned has previously assigned all rights of the Application(s) to <u>OnaFocus Vision, Inc.</u> as evidenced by the Patent Assignment accounted by the undersinged on <u>Normales 8, 2016</u> (become for Patent Assignment), the Prior Patent Assignment being originally recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Rect/Frame No. <u>0411187892</u> on <u>Seventher 92</u>, 2016 and re-recorded under Rect/Frame No. <u>0411187892</u> on <u>Seventher 92</u>, 2017.

WHENEAS, the Prior Patent Assignment was executed by the undersigned under the nickname Bill LINK.

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Patent Assignment bereby confirms that the full same of the undereigned is William J. LINK and that the Prior Patent Assignment executed by the undereigned as Sill LINK and assigned all rights of the Application(s) to Oschwas Vision, for

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said investor(s) to have been received in full from said Assigner:

- I. Said Inventor(s) do hereby confirm that said inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto said Assigned the entire right, title said interest (a) in and to said inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right in claim princity to and from said Applications(s); (c) in and to cach and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation—in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Process(s) and each and every patent innoing to reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, recommission, renewed or extension of any kind of uny of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent innoing to reissuing from any of the foregoing; and (g) in said to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to use for and to necesse and recover for Assignous's own use all past, present, and future less profits, mystims, and demander of whatever morns recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- Assigner to cajoy to the fullest extract the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign constitute, or under any international conventions, agreement, protects, or testry. Such conjugation by said inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony (a) for perfecting in said Assigner (b) for perfecting and protecting said Assigner (c) for falling and protecting said inventions; (c) for filling and protecting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said inventions; (d) for filling and protectings and protectings and protectings and protectings (e) for interference or other priority proteodings involving said inventions and any applications therefor and any Paccas(s) granted therein, including without limitation revenues and retransluctions, appointed in proceedings, priority contests, putsic use proceedings, infringement actions and count actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incorred by said inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assigner.
- 3. The terms and coverages of this confirmatory assignment shall inser to the benefit of and Assigner, its successors, unigns and other logal representatives, and shall be blocking upon said investor(s), their respective basis, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said inventor(s) barely warrant, represent and covenant that said inventor(s) have not entered and will use once into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict because.
- Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Parantis) bearing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any intermational convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be based in the name of the Assigner, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assigner, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be inserpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

9653733_1 abov

Page Lof 2

9653723_1.doc

RECORDED: 01/19/2018

Page 2 of 2